

County of Onondaga Office of the County Executive

Joanne M. Mahoney
County Executive

ongov.net

Media Release

For Immediate Release: 1.27.16 Contact: Martin Skahen 435-3516

Onondaga County Executive Joanie Mahoney Announces Water Drop Off Locations for Bottled Water

Onondaga County Joins Community Outreach to Help the People of Flint Michigan

Onondaga County Executive Joanie Mahoney announced today the county has joined the community outreach to collect bottled water for the city of Flint Michigan.

"This community always rises to help," said Onondaga County Executive Joanie Mahoney. "Thank you to The People's AME Zion Church for leading the effort."

Onondaga County has set up the following drop off locations:

Onondaga County Civic Center, 421 Montgomery Street, Syracuse NY 13202 Onondaga Lake Park Griffin Visitors Center, 6790 Onondaga Lake Parkway, Liverpool NY 13088

Collections will continue until February 4, 2016